14-066423 2014 RBC RRSP Poll DETAILED TABLES

QA6new. How much do you worry about balancing saving for your immediate priorities versus putting money away for the longer term or

for your retirement?

Region Gender
Saskatchew
Alberta Man/ Sask  Manitoba an Ontario Quebec Atlantic (VE Female
Q
Base: All respondents 3205 723 1392 1090 2742 463 793 553 205 458 278 263 144 119 1229 712 265 1506 1699
Weighted 3205 859 1176 1170 2707 498 743 595 220 426 359 215 117 97 1244 744 218 1589 1616
— — — — . — — -
797 755 331 211 720 E3 5 102 % % 74 51 % % 288 729 3 318 w70
| worry about it a lot 25% 30% 28% 18% 27% 12% 26% 17% 10% 21% 21% 24% 21% 27% 23% 31% 30% 20% 30%
CEGH CEGH EH CEGH CEGH EH IJKLN 1IN Q
1554 431 589 534 1352 202 380 258 83 108 151 106 65 a1 632 370 o7 785 769
| worry about it a little 49% 50% 50% 46% 50% 41% 51% 43% 38% 46% 2% 9% 55% 2% 51% 50% 5% 2% 8%
EGH CEGH EH CEGH CEGH J J J
634 126 190 318 448 186 123 180 % % 114 8 2 27 238 9% a1 357 277
I do not worry about it at all 20% 15% 16% 27% 17% 37% 17% 30% 41% 23% 32% 23% 19% 27% 19% 13% 19% 23% 7%
ABDF ABCDFG ABCDF | ABCDFG o IKLNOP o NO o o R
219 a7 66 106 167 52 9 55 2 ) 20 9 6 3 86 8 4 129 %
| don't think about it all 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 119% 7% 9% 119% 10% 6% % 5% 3% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6%
ABDF ABDF ABD ABDF JKMNO R
TonoBox bout it lot 1 bout it a I 2352 685 921 746 2002 260 571 360 105 288 225 157 %0 68 920 599 163 1104 1248
op2Box (I worry about it a lot/ | worry about t a litle) 73% 80% 78% 64% 77% 52% 77% 61% 8% 68% 63% 73% 76% 69% 74% 81% 75% 69% 77%
CEGH CEGH EGH CEGH CEGH EH J J 1 1IKMN J Q
Low2Box (I do not worry about it at allf | don'tthink 853 174 255 424 615 238 172 235 115 138 134 58 28 30 324 144 55 486 367
about it all) 27% 20% 22% 36% 23% 48% 23% 40% 52% 33% 37% 27% 24% 31% 26% 19% 25% 31% 23%
ABDF ABCDFG ABCDF | ABCDFG NO KLNOP o o o R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used.

Ipsos
2014
FINAL DATA 60 of 214



14-066423 2014 RBC RRSP Poll

QB6. Retirement savings ahead of schedule

In terms of your retirement savings, are you financially well ahead of where you thought you'd be, almost exactly where you thought you'd be, somewhat short of where you thought you'd be or nowhere close to where you anticipated?

Total

Alberta

Man/ Sask

Region

Saskatchew

Manitoba an

Ontario

Quebec

Atlantic

Male

DETAILED TABLES

Gender

Female

Base: Have determined amount of savings for a

comfortable retirement 996 117 385 494 765 231 276 275 98 141 101 81 43 38 360 236 7 559 437
Weighted 1008 142* 330 537 759 249 261 301 105* 135 135* 62* 34* 28* 368 246 63* 606 402
49 5 37 57 o1 58 28 64 25 26 21 3 3 3 76 35 8 52 57
Well ahead 15% 11% 11% 18% 12% 23% 11% 21% 24% 19% 15% 21% 19% 23% 13% 14% 13% 15% 14%
BDF ABCDF ABCDF ABDF
464 65 140 259 345 119 118 144 52 59 68 22 14 8 168 122 26 281 183
Almost exactly 46% 45% 43% 48% 45% 48% 45% 48% 50% 44% 51% 35% 41% 28% 46% 50% 40% 46% 45%
KM M KM
264 38 105 120 218 46 84 65 17 33 35 16 8 8 99 60 20 158 106
Somewhat short 26% 27% 32% 22% 29% 19% 32% 22% 16% 25% 26% 26% 24% 28% 27% 25% 32% 26% 26%
CDEGH E CEGH CEGH
131 25 47 59 106 26 32 28 11 17 11 11 5 6 54 28 9 74 57
Nowhere close 13% 17% 14% 11% 14% 10% 12% 9% 10% 13% 8% 18% 16% 21% 15% 12% 15% 12% 14%
G G J J
613 79 177 357 436 177 146 208 7 85 89 35 20 14 214 157 34 374 239
Top2Box (Well ahead/ Almost exactly) 61% 56% 54% 67% 57% 71% 56% 69% 74% 63% 66% 56% 60% 51% 58% 64% 53% 62% 60%
BDF B ABCDF ABDF ABDF
395 63 153 180 323 72 116 93 27 50 46 28 14 14 153 89 30 233 163
Low2Box (Nowhere close/ Somewhat short) 39% 44% 46% 34% 43% 29% 44% 31% 26% 37% 34% 44% 40% 49% 42% 36% 47% 38% 40%
EGH CDEGH E CEGH CEGH
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H - 1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base
Ipsos
2014
FINAL DATA 96 of 214



14-066423 2014 RBC RRSP Poll

QC1. RRSP?

Do you currently have any Registered Retirement Savings Plans or RRSPs?

DETAILED TABLES

Region Gender
Saskatchew
Alberta Man/ Sask  Manitoba el Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 3205 723 1392 1090 2742 463 793 553 205 458 278 263 144 119 1229 712 265 1506 1699
Weighted 3205 859 1176 1170 2707 498 743 595 220 426 359 215 117 97 1244 744 218 1589 1616
— — — — — — — — —
1754 309 757 687 1518 236 504 387 60 249 220 116 71 45 682 387 99 916 837
Yes 55% 36% 64% 59% 56% 47% 68% 65% 27% 58% 61% 54% 60% 46% 55% 52% 46% 58% 52%
H ACDEH AEH AEH AH ABCDEH ACDEH MOP MOP M KMP P R
214 32 40 141 93 121 17 33 101 31 26 13 4 9 83 39 21 138 75
Did have an RRSP; now have a RRIF 7% 4% 3% 12% 3% 24% 2% 6% 46% % % 6% 3% 10% 7% 5% 10% 9% 5%
ABDFG F ABCDFG BDF ABCDEFG L L Lo R
1112 444 352 316 984 128 210 161 55 136 99 76 40 35 431 284 86 489 623
No 35% 52% 30% 27% 36% 26% 28% 27% 25% 32% 28% 35% 34% 36% 35% 38% 40% 31% 39%
BCDEFGH BCEFGH J 1J 1J Q
126 74 27 25 113 14 13 14 4 11 14 10 2 7 a7 33 11 46 80
Don't know 4% 9% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 8% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%
BCDEFGH BCFG L IL Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used.

Ipsos
2014
FINAL DATA

99 of 214



14-066423 2014 RBC RRSP Poll DETAILED TABLES

QCA4A. Contribution status

Now, as you may know, the 2014 tax year runs from January 1, 2014 until December 31, 2014. However, you are able to contribute to your RRSP right up until March 2, 2015. Knowing this, which of the following have you done?

Region Gender
Saskatchew
Alberta Man/ Sask  Manitoba an Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
Q
Base: Have RRSP 1836 306 891 639 1617 219 535 359 56 276 77 152 92 60 716 389 126 888 948
Weighted 1754 309 757 687 1518 236 504 387 60% 249 220 116 71 75+ 682 387 99 916 837
Already made your entire contribution for the 2014 tax 205 32 80 94 175 30 67 52 12 31 21 13 10 3 71 62 6 124 81
year 12% 10% 11% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13% 19% 12% 10% 11% 14% % 11% 16% % 14% 10%
B B INP R
Contributed through a regular contribution plan, such 532 129 201 112 510 21 152 49 2 64 77 36 18 18 223 92 il 242 290
as monthly or quarterly 30% 42% 38% 16% 34% % 30% 13% % 26% 35% 31% 26% 39% 33% 24% 41% 26% 35%
CDEFGH | CDEFGH EGH CEFGH CEGH () () () Lo Q
Already made a contribution and plan to contribute 248 70 128 50 237 11 53 25 3 35 38 10 6 5 93 60 11 120 127
more 14% 23% 17% 7% 16% 5% 10% % % 14% 17% % 8% 11% 14% 16% 12% 13% 15%
BCDEFGH | CEFGH E CEFGH CEG K
Not mad bution but slan (0 contribu 283 40 144 99 262 21 97 55 1 pil 34 22 12 10 116 59 1 165 118
ot made & contribttion buit plan to contriute 16% 13% 19% 14% 17% % 19% 14% 2% 17% 15% 19% 18% 21% 17% 15% 11% 18% 14%
A ACDEGH EH ACEH A ACEH EH R
Not mad ibution and do not olan (o contibut 399 28 106 265 269 130 105 166 37 66 5 28 21 7 152 83 25 224 176
ot mace & contribution and do nat plan to contribute 23% % 14% 39% 18% 55% 21% 43% 62% 26% 21% 25% 30% 16% 2% 21% 25% 24% 21%
A ABDF AB ABCDFG | ABD | ABCDF | ABCDFG M M
Not made a contribution and are unsure if you will 169 32 61 76 147 22 49 41 4 23 16 9 6 3 65 46 9 78 91
contribute 10% 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% % 8% 8% % % 10% 12% % % 11%
B B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H - 1/J/K/LIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base

Ipsos
2014
FINAL DATA 101 of 214



14-066423 2014 RBC RRSP Poll

QC4DNEW2013. Which of the following statements best describes how you feel about having unused contribution room?

Saskatchew

DETAILED TABLES

PALEEY Man/ Sask Manitoba an Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
Base: Have RRSP with unused contribution room 1661 294 821 546 1480 181 489 304 40 249 163 133 78 55 652 343 121 804 857
Weighted 1583 297 699 587 1389 194 261 327 1 224 203 101 59% a1 620 340 96 827 756
Yc:u arehvery worriedt Ihat this will impact your ability to 170 43 84 43 166 4 46 18 1 20 20 12 6 6 68 40 9 86 84
fetire when you want to 11% 15% 12% 7% 12% 2% 10% 5% 2% 9% 10% 12% 10% 15% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11%
CEGH CEG EG CEG CEG E
o are somewhal wortied hal tis wil impact your 314 70 185 59 303 1 87 2 1 53 27 17 ° ° 124 76 17 142 172
ability to retire when you want to 20% 24% 2% 10% 2% 6% 19% 8% % 24% 13% 7% 15% 21% 20% 2% 18% 7% 23%
CEGH CDEFGH E CEGH CEGH J J J Q
Vou are not very worried; you are doing the best that 717 142 315 260 641 76 221 129 21 93 94 45 28 17 278 160 47 363 354
you can 5% 8% 5% 24% 6% 39% 8% 39% 51% 41% 6% 5% 48% 41% 5% 47% 29% 24% 47%
G G G EG
You are not at all worried about being able to retire 382 42 115 226 280 103 107 156 19 58 62 26 16 9 150 64 23 236 146
when you want to 24% 14% 16% 39% 20% 53% 23% 18% 24% 26% 31% 26% 28% 23% 24% 19% 24% 29% 19%
ABDF AB ABCDF ABD ABCDF ABDF o o R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H - I/J/K/ILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base

Ipsos
2014
FINAL DATA

107 of 214



14-066423 2014 RBC RRSP Poll

QC5C. Contribution frequency

Which of the following best describes when you contribute or plan to contribute to your RRSP? Do you ...?

DETAILED TABLES

Region Gender
Saskatchew
Alberta  Man/Sask  Manitoba an Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female

Base: Have RRSP and contributed/plan to contribute 1232 242 685 305 1161 71 374 155 13 176 126 99 53 46 486 264 81 592 640
Weighted 1158 242 587 329 1082 76* 348 167 15** 154 154 74* 40* 34* 457 255 65* 600 558
Vak | W or biweek! ot 201 80 160 50 281 10 69 24 1 27 32 14 8 6 126 76 17 136 155
ake regular weekly or bi-weekly contribuitions 25% 33% 27% 15% 26% 14% 20% 14% 7% 17% 21% 19% 20% 16% 28% 30% 27% 23% 28%

CDEFG CEFG CEFG I 1K Q
374 83 201 90 351 23 118 a1 5 54 60 23 10 13 148 62 26 184 190
Make regular monthly contributions 32% 34% 34% 27% 32% 30% 34% 24% 37% 35% 39% 32% 26% 39% 33% 24% 40% 31% 34%

G cG cG cG o o o o o

Make a series of contributions whenever you have 138 30 3 36 131 8 37 21 1 23 14 10 5 5 55 31 6 M 59
'some money 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 8% 15% 9% 13% 12% 15% 12% 12% 10% 13% 11%
329 43 140 146 296 33 117 79 6 45 44 25 15 10 119 83 13 194 135
Make a one-time contribution 28% 18% 24% 44% 27% 44% 34% 48% 43% 29% 28% 34% 39% 28% 26% 33% 19% 32% 24%

ABDF AB ABD ABD ABDF P P P R

26 6 12 7 24 2 7 2 1 5 5 2 1 1 8 3 3 7 19

Don't know 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3%

Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J/K/LIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos
2014
FINAL DATA
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14-066423 2014 RBC RRSP Poll DETAILED TABLES

QG1new2014_2. [My generation is/will be better prepared for retirement than my kid's generation]

How much do you agree with each of the following?

Region Gender
Saskatchew
Total 18-34 Alberta Man/ Sask  Manitoba el Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 3205 723 1392 1090 2742 463 793 553 205 458 278 263 144 119 1229 712 265 1506 1699
Weighted 3205 859 1176 1170 2707 498 743 595 220 426 359 215 117 97 1244 744 218 1589 1616
My generation is/will be better prepared for
retirement than my kid's generation
262
Strongly agree 11% 8% 9% 14% 10% 17% 10% 16% 17% 12% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 10% 9% 12% 10%
ABDF ABDF ABDF ABDF
1456 385 519 552 1214 243 341 273 110 201 168 97 52 44 550 353 88 748 709
Somewhat agree 45% 45% 44% 47% 45% 49% 46% 46% 50% 47% 47% 45% 45% 46% 44% 47% 40% 47% 44%
1165 348 436 381 1016 149 256 200 61 146 126 75 40 35 455 268 94 554 611
Somewhat disagree 36% 41% 37% 33% 38% 30% 35% 34% 28% 34% 35% 35% 34% 36% 37% 36% 43% 35% 38%
CEFGH CEH CEFH I
240 61 111 67 215 24 70 26 12 27 30 23 12 10 95 a7 17 103 137
Strongly disagree 8% 7% 10% 6% 8% 5% 9% 4% 6% 6% 8% 11% 10% 11% 8% 6% 8% 7% 9%
CDEG CEG CEG [0 Q
1800 451 629 721 1475 325 417 368 147 252 203 117 65 52 693 428 107 933 868
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 56% 53% 53% 62% 55% 65% 56% 62% 67% 59% 57% 55% 55% 54% 56% 58% 49% 59% 54%
ABDF ABCDF ABDF ABDF P P R
1405 408 548 449 1232 173 326 226 73 174 156 98 52 45 550 315 111 657 748
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 44% 48% 47% 38% 46% 35% 44% 38% 33% 41% 44% 45% 45% 46% 44% 42% 51% 41% 46%
CEGH CEGH E CEGH CEGH 10 Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J/K/LIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used.

Ipsos
2014
FINAL DATA 144 of 214



14-066423 2014 RBC RRSP Poll

QG1new2014_4. [My generation has/will have more financial pressure than my kid's generation]

How much do you agree with each of the following?

DETAILED TABLES

Region Gender
Saskatchew
Total 18-34 Alberta Man/ Sask  Manitoba el Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 9] P Q R
Base: All respondents 3205 723 1392 1090 2742 463 793 553 205 458 278 263 144 119 1229 712 265 1506 1699
Weighted 3205 859 1176 1170 2707 498 743 595 220 426 359 215 117 97 1244 744 218 1589 1616
My generation has/will have more fi
pressure than my kid's generation
117
Strongly agree 11% 14% 11% 9% 12% 8% 10% 8% 9% 11% 10% 10% 7% 14% 11% 13% 8% 10% 12%
CEFG CEG CEG LP
1109 359 430 319 975 134 237 161 57 124 134 66 38 28 429 292 63 548 561
Somewhat agree 35% 42% 37% 27% 36% 27% 32% 27% 26% 29% 37% 31% 33% 29% 35% 39% 29% 35% 35%
BCDEFGH CEFGH CEFGH C I I IKMNP
1413 320 498 594 1158 255 337 310 108 205 155 100 58 42 547 296 110 738 676
Somewhat disagree 44% 37% 42% 51% 43% 51% 45% 52% 49% 48% 43% 46% 50% 43% 44% 40% 51% 46% 42%
A ABDF A ABDF A ABDF A [0 [0 [0 R
331 63 113 155 260 71 96 76 36 49 36 27 13 14 133 58 28 142 189
Strongly disagree 10% 7% 10% 13% 10% 14% 13% 13% 16% 11% 10% 13% 11% 15% 11% 8% 13% 9% 12%
ABD A ABD ABD ABD ABD [0 [0 [0 [0 [0 Q
Summary
1461 476 564 421 1288 172 310 208 76 172 168 88 46 42 563 390 80 710 751
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 46% 55% 48% 36% 48% 35% 42% 35% 35% 40% 47% 41% 39% 43% 45% 52% 3% 45% 47%
BCDEFGH CEFGH CEFGH CEG P P IKLNP
1744 383 612 749 1418 326 433 387 144 254 191 127 71 56 681 354 138 880 864
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 54% 45% 52% 64% 52% 65% 58% 65% 65% 60% 53% 59% 61% 57% 55% 48% 63% 55% 54%
A ABDF A ABDF ABD ABDF ABD [0 o [0 o JNO
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H - /J/K/L/IM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used.
Ipsos
2014
FINAL DATA 146 of 214



14-066423 2014 RBC RRSP Poll DETAILED TABLES

QG1new2014_5. [We owe it to our parent's to keep them comfortable in retirement]

How much do you agree with each of the following?

Region Gender
Saskatchew
Alberta Man/ Sask  Manitoba el Ontario Quebec Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R

Base: All respondents 3205 723 1392 1090 2742 463 793 553 205 458 278 263 144 119 1229 712 265 1506 1699
Weighted 3205 859 1176 1170 2707 498 743 595 220 426 359 215 117 97 1244 744 218 1589 1616
in retirement

646 171 228 247 545 101 157 122 51 98 59 41 25 17 304 103 42 320 326
Strongly agree 20% 20% 19% 21% 20% 20% 21% 21% 23% 23% 16% 19% 21% 17% 25% 14% 19% 20% 20%

JO [0 [0 JO [0

1613 443 593 576 1367 246 362 302 100 213 194 106 53 52 612 372 116 820 793
Somewhat agree 50% 52% 50% 49% 51% 49% 49% 51% 46% 50% 54% 49% 46% 54% 49% 50% 53% 52% 49%

672 183 250 239 569 103 156 123 42 75 83 42 25 17 234 196 41 319 353
Somewhat disagree 21% 21% 21% 20% 21% 21% 21% 21% 19% 18% 23% 20% 21% 18% 19% 26% 19% 20% 22%

IKNP

274 62 104 108 226 48 68 48 28 40 23 25 14 11 94 72 20 131 143

Strongly disagree 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 13% 9% 6% 12% 12% 11% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9%
AD JN

Summary

2259 614 822 823 1912 347 519 424 151 311 252 147 78 69 916 475 157 1140 1119
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 71% 2% 70% 70% 71% 70% 70% 71% 68% 73% 70% 69% 66% 71% 74% 64% 2% 2% 69%

[0 [0 [0

946 245 355 347 795 151 224 170 69 115 107 68 39 28 327 269 60 450 497

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 30% 29% 30% 30% 29% 30% 30% 29% 32% 27% 30% 32% 34% 29% 26% 36% 28% 28% 31%
INP

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J/K/LIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used.

Ipsos
2014
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14-066423 2014 RBC RRSP Poll

QG1new2014_6. [Our kids owe it to us to keep us comfortable in retirement]

How much do you agree with each of the following?

DETAILED TABLES

Region Gender
Saskatchew
Total 18-34 Alberta Man/ Sask  Manitoba el Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
Base: All respondents 3205 723 1392 1090 2742 463 793 553 205 458 278 263 144 119 1229 712 265 1506 1699
Weighted 3205 859 1176 1170 2707 498 743 595 220 426 359 215 117 97 1244 744 218 1589 1616
Our kids owe it to us to keep us
retirement
206 93 65 47 190 16 39 22 7 17 19 12 11 1 85
Strongly agree 6% 11% 6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 9% 2% 7%
BCDEFGH E BCEFGH M IKM M M
838 310 321 207 752 86 158 107 34 115 83 52 23 29 314 240 34 435 403
Somewhat agree 26% 36% 27% 18% 28% 17% 21% 18% 15% 27% 23% 24% 20% 29% 25% 32% 16% 27% 25%
BCDEFGH CEFGH CEFGH C P P P P P JKLNP
1193 285 443 465 999 194 291 229 86 160 150 73 43 29 448 279 83 612 581
Somewhat disagree 37% 33% 38% 40% 37% 39% 39% 39% 39% 38% 42% 34% 3% 30% 36% 38% 38% 39% 36%
AD A A M
968 170 348 450 766 202 255 237 94 135 106 78 40 38 397 165 87 448 520
Strongly disagree 30% 20% 30% 39% 28% 41% 34% 40% 43% 32% 30% 36% 34% 39% 32% 22% 40% 28% 32%
A ABDF A ABDF ABD ABDF ABDF [0 [0 [0 [0 [0 [0 IJNO Q
Summary
1044 404 386 255 942 102 197 129 40 131 103 64 34 30 399 300 a7 530 514
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 33% 47% 33% 22% 35% 20% 27% 22% 18% 31% 29% 30% 29% 31% 32% 40% 22% 33% 32%
BCDEFGH CEFGH BCEFGH CEGH P P P IJKLNP
2161 455 791 915 1765 396 546 466 180 295 256 151 83 67 845 444 171 1060 1102
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 67% 53% 67% 78% 65% 80% 74% 78% 82% 69% 1% 70% 1% 69% 68% 60% 78% 67% 68%
AD ABDF A ABDF ABD ABDF ABDF [0 [0 [0 [0 o IKNO
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J/K/L/IM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used.
Ipsos
2014
FINAL DATA 148 of 214



14-066423 2014 RBC RRSP Poll

QK8. [SUMMARY - RANK 1-3] Worries about retirement

What, if anything, worries you about retirement? Please select up to three of the following that worry you the most. Put them in order of importance, by placing a '1' next to the one that worries you the most, a '2' next to the second and a '3' next to the third.

DETAILED TABLES

Region Gender
Saskatchew
Alberta Man/ Sask  Manitoba an Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
A B c D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P Q R
1391 10 583 399 1249 142 321 186 66 176 137 85 6 39 552 345 96 679 712
Having enough savings 43% 8% 50% 34% 6% 29% 43% 31% 30% 41% 38% 40% 39% 20% 24% 6% 24% 43% 24%
CEGH CDEFGH EG CEGH CEGH J
1247 308 494 244 1061 185 290 230 74 156 115 85 5 40 54 341 95 659 588
Maintaining my standard of living 39% 36% 22% 38% 39% 3% 39% 39% 33% 3% 32% 20% 39% 41% 3% 6% 24% 41% 36%
ACDH IN IN R
961 289 367 304 844 118 216 146 54 137 119 68 34 3 13 161 63 431 530
Outliving my savings 30% 34% 31% 26% 31% 24% 29% 25% 25% 32% 33% 32% 29% 35% 33% 2% 29% 2% 33%
CEGH CEG CEG E o o o o o o Q
926 198 341 387 775 151 252 196 67 139 100 54 27 26 316 249 69 493 433
The cost of healthcare 29% 23% 29% 33% 29% 30% 34% 33% 30% 33% 28% 25% 23% 2% 25% 34% 32% 31% 2%
A ABD A A ABD AD A KLN KLN N R
Inflation and the effect it might have/ has on my 837 151 275 411 670 166 238 196 85 120 111 67 37 30 312 172 55 460 377
retirement finances 26% 18% 23% 35% 25% 33% 32% 33% 39% 28% 31% 31% 32% 31% 25% 23% 25% 29% 23%
A ABD A ABD ABD ABD ABDE o o o R
Pacing my withdrawals from savings so my money will 616 147 223 246 505 110 149 124 48 80 71 42 27 15 238 139 46 299 317
last 19% 7% 19% 21% 19% 2% 20% 21% 2% 19% 20% 20% 23% 16% 19% 19% 21% 19% 20%
D A
It will be/ is difficult to adjust to not having a regular 486 201 168 117 444 42 106 56 15 59 42 31 20 11 202 123 30 185 301
paycheck 15% 23% 14% 10% 16% 8% 14% 10% 7% 14% 12% 15% 7% 12% 16% 7% 14% 12% 19%
BCDEFGH | CEGH BCEFGH CEGH Q
69 151 193 126 414 55 90 64 26 53 6 39 2 7 201 98 32 189 280
| worry about being alone in retirement 15% 18% 16% 11% 15% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 13% 18% 19% 18% 16% 13% 15% 12% 7%
CEFG CEFG CEFG T Q
| will miss/miss the sense of purpose | feel when I'm 437 137 149 151 364 73 90 81 36 48 51 27 14 13 176 106 29 207 230
working 12% 16% 13% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 16% 11% 14% 13% 12% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 14%
DF
| dontt know how | will how & - 318 125 115 78 292 27 62 35 14 40 47 14 10 4 136 61 20 149 169
ontknow now | willnow to spend my time 10% 15% 10% 7% 11% 5% 8% 6% 6% 9% 13% 7% 9% % 11% 8% 9% 9% 11%
BCDEFGH CEG CEFGH KMO KM
The taxes | will have to pay when | start to use my 284 83 133 69 263 21 87 26 6 36 36 25 11 14 98 73 15 130 154
investments 11% 10% 12% 13% 11% 23% 14% 12% 23% 11% 13% 15% 12% 18% 10% 13% 9% 11% 11%
ABCDFG AD N NP
247 88 97 62 213 EZ 39 37 11 28 32 14 3 7 104 60 9 125 122
Looking after my dependents 8% 10% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 5% % 9% 6% 5% 8% 8% 8% % 8% 8%
CDFGH CF CF P P P
Not havi e with . 226 76 66 85 186 21 40 42 20 27 23 12 6 6 83 65 17 124 102
ot having enough time with my spouse or partner 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6%
BDF B B B
That people won't/ don't see me as a productive 173 52 58 63 139 34 33 35 14 17 18 14 8 6 82 34 8 89 84
of society 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% % 6% 6% % 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% % 6% 5%
143 27 53 62 114 28 37 31 14 7 16 14 10 5 64 26 5 71 71
Having too much time with my spouse 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 8% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4%
A A oP oP P
134 20 53 61 110 2 38 35 11 16 20 8 1 i 51 28 il 77 57
Other % 2% 5% 5% % 5% 5% 6% 5% % 5% % % 5% % % 5% 5% %
A A A A A AD
The taxes | have to pay when | started to use my 123 0 4 119 47 75 15 67 40 16 14 11 6 5 46 27 9 76 47
investments 18% - 10% 18% 7% 19% 14% 18% 21% 7% 19% 2% 2% 23% 18% 16% 16% 7% 20%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FI/G/H - 1/J/K/LIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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